



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5844/2023

Arun Naraynadas Agrawal Vs. The Branch Manager, Punjab National Bank,
Kingsway, Nagpur and others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6086/2023

Arun Naraynadas Agrawal Vs. The Branch Manager, Punjab National Bank,
Kingsway, Nagpur

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6127/2023

Arun Naraynadas Agrawal Vs. The Branch Manager, Punjab National Bank,
Kingsway, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Advocate for Petitioners

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 16th APRIL, 2024

The limited relief sought in the present petitions is access to the loan accounts of the petitioner, which is being denied to him. It is contended by the learned counsel for the petitioner, that since the loan accounts are in the name of the petitioner, he has every right to access all information regarding those accounts, including the notings taken and settlements arrived at in that regard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 29th April, 2024, for final disposal at the admission stage.

3. Writ Petition No. 6086/2023 and 6127/2023 be tagged with this petition.

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR,J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE,J.)

MP Deshpande