



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2391 OF 2021

(Sant Mirabai Seva Sahakari Sanstha and another ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra, through its
Secretary, Mumbai and others)

AND

**WRIT PETITION NO.3454/2021, WRIT PETITION NO.3471/2021, WRIT PETITION NO.4547/2021,
WRIT PETITION NO.4798/2021, WRIT PETITION NO.5844/2023, WRIT PETITION NO.6086/2023,
WRIT PETITION NO.6127/2023, WRIT PETITION NO.6832/2023 & WRIT PETITION NO.5493/2024**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 29-11-2024

In all these matters issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 12-12-2024. The petitioners to serve the unserved respondents by all modes permissible in law. In case the service is not effected by 12-12-2024, list all these matters on 13-12-2024 for passing appropriate orders.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

adgokar