



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1182 OF 2019

(Mangesh Raghunath Raut and others ..vs.. Union of India and others)
AND

**WRIT PETITION NOS.1178/2019, 5208/2019, 2391/2021, 3454/2021, 3471/2021,
4547/2021, 218/2023, 2619/2023, 4076/2023, 4202/2023, 4211/2023, 4210/2023,
5844/2023, 6086/2023, 6127/2023, 6832/2023, 6990/2023, 7711/2023,
7815/2023, 8296/2023**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 20-12-2024

Issue fresh notice to the respondents, returnable on
13-1-2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

adgokar