

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5844 OF 2023

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Arun Narayandas Agrawal ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Branch Manager, Punjab National Bank, ....RESPONDENT  
Nagpur And Others

ADV SUDHEER SHRIHARI VODITEL for Petitioner

ADV MILIND WADODKAR FOR RES-3

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,  
JJ

**DATE :** 5th May, 2026

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 11.06.2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**