



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5844 of 2023

Arun Narayandas Agrawal

vs.

The Branch Manager, Punjab National Bank, Nagpur and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Sudheer Veditel, Advocate with Mr. Rohan Chandurkar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mrs. Eshita Wadodkar, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 3-Bank.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE :- 11th JUNE, 2026.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Bank seeks time of two weeks' to file reply.

2. This petition is pending since last two years.
3. Considering the said fact, we grant time of two weeks' to file a reply, as a last chance. It is made clear that if no reply is filed by the next date, this Court may proceed to hear and decide the matter on the returnable date.
4. Place this petition on **25.06.2026** high on board.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.